
2019-20 SCHEDULE
	DATE	 OPPONENT	 LOCATION	 TV	 TIME (CT)
Tuesday, Nov. 5	 CENTRAL ARKANSAS	 Waco, Texas	 Big 12 Now/ESPN+	 11 a.m.
Friday, Nov. 8	 vs. Washington1	 Anchorage, Alaska	 ESPN/2	 8:30 p.m.
Friday, Nov. 15	 TEXAS STATE	 Waco, Texas	 Big 12 Now/ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Thursday, Nov. 21	 vs. Ohio2	 Conway, S.C.	 ESPN2	 3:30 p.m.
Friday, Nov. 22	 vs. Utah or Coastal Carolina2	 Conway, S.C.	 ESPN2/U	 TBD
Sunday, Nov. 24	 vs. TBD2	 Conway, S.C.	 ESPN/2/U	 TBD
Tuesday, Dec. 3	 MD.-EASTERN SHORE	 Waco, Texas	 Big 12 Now/ESPN+	 6:30 p.m.
Saturday, Dec. 7	 ARIZONA	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN2	 TBD
Tuesday, Dec. 10	 BUTLER3	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN2	 8 p.m.
Wednesday, Dec. 18	 vs. UT Martin4	 Houston, Texas	 ESPNU	 TBD
Monday, Dec. 30	 JACKSON STATE	 Waco, Texas	 Big 12 Now/ESPN+	 TBD
Saturday, Jan. 4	 TEXAS*	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Tuesday, Jan. 7	 at Texas Tech*	 Lubbock, Texas	 ESPN/2/U	 8 p.m.
Saturday, Jan. 11	 at Kansas*	 Lawrence, Kan.	 CBS	 Noon
Wednesday, Jan. 15	 IOWA STATE*	 Waco, Texas	 Big 12 Now/ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Saturday, Jan. 18	 at Oklahoma State*	 Stillwater, Okla.	 ESPN/2/U	 11 a.m.
Monday, Jan. 20	 OKLAHOMA*	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN	 8 p.m.
Saturday, Jan. 25	 at Florida5	 Gainesville, Fla.	 ESPN	 7 p.m.
Wednesday, Jan. 29	 at Iowa State*	 Ames, Iowa	 ESPN2/U	 8 p.m.
Saturday, Feb. 1	 TCU*	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN2/U	 3 p.m.
Monday, Feb. 3	 at Kansas State*	 Manhattan, Kan.	 ESPN2	 8 p.m.
Saturday, Feb. 8	 OKLAHOMA STATE*	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN2	 5 p.m.
Monday, Feb. 10	 at Texas*	 Austin, Texas	 ESPN/2	 8 p.m.
Saturday, Feb. 15	 WEST VIRGINIA*	 Waco, Texas	 Big 12 Now/ESPN+	 3 p.m.
Tuesday, Feb. 18	 at Oklahoma*	 Norman, Okla.	 ESPN/2/U	 8 p.m.
Saturday, Feb. 22	 KANSAS*	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN/2	 11 a.m.
Tuesday, Feb. 25	 KANSAS STATE*	 Waco, Texas	 Big 12 Now/ESPN+	 7 p.m.
Saturday, Feb. 29	 at TCU*	 Fort Worth, Texas	 ESPN/2/U	 1 p.m.
Monday, March 2	 TEXAS TECH*	 Waco, Texas	 ESPN	 8 p.m.
Saturday, March 7	 at West Virginia*	 Morgantown, W.Va.	 Big 12 Now/ESPN+	 Noon
March 11-14	 Big 12 Championship6	 Kansas City, Mo.	 ESPN/2/U	 TBD

1 – Armed Forces Classic; Alaska Airlines Center (Anchorage, Alaska)
2 – Myrtle Beach Invitational; HTC Center (Conway, S.C.) – Participating Teams: Baylor, Coastal Carolina, Middle Tennessee, Mississippi State, Ohio, Tulane, Utah, Villanova
3 – Big 12/BIG EAST Alliance; Ferrell Center (Waco, Texas)
4 – The Battleground 2k19; Toyota Center (Houston, Texas)
5 – Big 12/SEC Challenge; O’Connell Center (Gainesvilla, Fla.)
6 – Big 12 Championship; Sprint Center (Kansas City, Mo.)


